
12/11/2017 Edcgov.us Mail- Fwd: December 14- PC 

Charlene Tim <charlene.tim@edcgov.us> 

Fwd: December 14- PC 

Roger Trout <roger.trout@edcgov.us> Fri, Dec 8, 2017 at 4:03PM 
To: Timothy White <ljwhitejd@gmail.com>, "cc: Char Tim" <charlene.tim@edcgov.us>, Rommel Pabalinas <rommel.pabalinas@edcgov.us>, Jon Vegna 
<jvegna@edcgov.us>, Gary Miller <gary.miller@edcgov.us>, James Williams <james.williams@edcgov.us>, Brian Shinault <brian.shinault@edcgov.us>, Jeff 
Hansen <jeff.hansen@edcgov.us>, The BOSONE <bosone@edcgov.us>, "hpkp@aol.com" <hpkp@aol.com>, "A. Ellison Rumsey" <aerumsey@sbcglobal.net>, 
John Davey <jdavey@daveygroup.net>, jjrazzpub@sbcglobal.net, The BOSTWO <bostwo@edcgov.us>, The BOSTHREE <bosthree@edcgov.us>, The 
BOSFOUR <bosfour@edcgov.us>, The BOSFIVE <bosfive@edcgov.us>, Debra Ercolini <debra.ercolini@edcgov.us>, Serena Carter <serena.carter@edcgov.us>, 
David Livingston <david.livingston@edcgov.us>, Donald Ashton <don.ashton@edcgov.us>, Creighton Avila <creighton.avila@edcgov.us> 

--------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Jeff Morgan <jmorgan@agspanos.com> 
Date: Fri, Dec 8, 2017 at 3:22PM 
Subject: December 14- PC 
To: "roger.trout@edcgov.us" <roger.trout@edcgov.us> 
Cc: "rommel.pabalinas@edcgov.us" <rommel.pabalinas@edcgov.us>, Alexandros Economou <aeconomou@agspanos.com> 

Mr. Trout: 
I am writing on behalf of the project applicant with respect to the El Dorado Hills Apartments 
project that is currently set for hearing by the Planning Commission next Thursday, December 14. 
We understand that the County has received comments from the El Dorado Hills Area Planning 
Advisory Committee (EDHAPAC) and at least one individual, which request postponement of the 
hearing to allow for additional time for public review of the Final Environmental Impact Report 
(FEIR) prepared for the project. Although we understand that there is no legal requirement to 
postpone the hearing as a result of these requests, we respectfully request that the hearing be 
continued and placed on the agenda for the Commission's next meeting, on January 11. 

We are making this request because of our commitment to ensuring the public and the County are 
fully informed of the project's benefits and impacts (including environmental impacts), before any 
action is taken by the County on the project. Deferring the hearing until January 11 will effectively 
extend the public review period by approximately four weeks, thereby ensuring that EDHAPAC, 
local community members, and other interested persons are afforded ample opportunity to review 
the FEIR and all other project-related materials that have been posted to the County's website. 
We believe that this extended review period will facilitate active and informed participation by the 
public at the hearing, as well as informed decision making by the Planning Commission. This 
approach is consistent with our and the County's efforts throughout this process to be proactive in 
soliciting and addressing community feedback. 

Please let us know at your earliest convenience if the County agrees with this approach and will 
continue the December 14 hearing. 

Thank you, 

Jeff Morgan 

The Spanos Corporation 

10100 Trinity Parkway 5th Floor 

Stockton, CA 95219 
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(209) 955-2588 .. fax 

(209) 955-2503 .. Direct 

J morgan@agspanos. com 

Roger Trout 
Community Development Services 
Director of Planning and Building Department 

County of El Dorado 
2850 Fairlane Court 
Placerville. CA 95667 
(530) 621-5369 
roger.trout@edcgov.us 
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CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic communication with its contents may contain confidential and/or privileged 
information. It is solely for the use of the intended recipient(s). Unauthorized interception, review, use, or disclosure is 
prohibited and may violate applicable laws including the Electronic Communications Privacy Act. If you are not the 
intended recipient, or authorized to receive for the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of 
the communication. Thank you for your consideration. 
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